
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:999
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2004
FISCAL INCENTIVES TO COMPANIES
Adhalrao Patil Shri Shivaji

Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to grant fiscal incentives to those companies which execute large infrastructure projects ahead of schedule;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether some proposals to resolve the bottlenecks in completing the projects are under the consideration of the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
(SHRI OSCAR FERNANDES)

(a) No, sir.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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